

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

No. 22-ICA-4

ICA EFiled: Jan 25 2023
01:28PM EST
Transaction ID 68990622

PITA, LLC, AND MILAN PUSKAR REVOCABLE TRUST RESTATED 9/28/11,
Plaintiffs Below, Petitioners

v.

SCOTT S. SEGAL,
Defendant Below, Respondent.

and

No. 22-ICA-46

SCOTT S. SEGAL,
Defendant Below, Petitioner

v.

PITA, LLC, AND MILAN PUSKAR REVOCABLE TRUST RESTATED 9/28/11,
Plaintiffs Below, Respondents

and

UNITED BANK,
Third-Party Defendant Below, Respondent

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

Counsel for Petitioners

Ancil G. Ramey (WVSB # 3013)
Anders W. Lindberg (WVSB # 8876)
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC
P.O. Box 2195
Huntington, WV 25722-2195
Phone (304) 526-8133
ancil.ramey@steptoe-johnson.com
anders.lindberg@steptoe-johnson.com

Counsel for Respondent Segal

Steven R. Ruby (WVSB # 10752)
Raymond S. Franks II (WVSB # 6523)
Carey, Douglas, Kessler & Ruby, PLLC
707 Virginia Street, East, Suite 901
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone (304) 345-1234
sruby@cdkrlaw.com
rfranks@cdkrlaw.com

Shawn A. Morgan (WVSB # 6640)
STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC
400 White Oaks Blvd.
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Phone (304) 933-8000
shawn.morgan@steptoe-johnson.com

Tammie C. Alexander (WVSB # 9265)
STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC
1000 Swiss Pine Way, Suite 200
Morgantown, WV 26501
Phone (304) 598-8000
tammie.alexander@steptoe-johnson.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

III. ARGUMENT

 A. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO THE RESPONDENT SEGAL ON THE PETITIONERS’ FRAUD CLAIM WHERE SEGAL’S BANKING EXPERT AGREED THEY PRESENTED AN ISSUE FOR THE TRIER OF FACT AND THE EVIDENCE SATISFIED THE STANDARDS FOR A FRAUD IN THE INDUCEMENT CLAIM.....8

 B. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO THE RESPONDENT SEGAL ON THE PETITIONER PITA’S BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM 13

 C. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN CREDITING THE RESPONDENT SEGAL ON THE CONTRIBUTION CLAIM BY THE PETITIONER TRUST WITH A PARTIALLY-FUNDED SETTLEMENT BY ONE OF SEGAL’S COGUARANTORS 16

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Corder v. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.</i> , No. CIV.A. 2:10-0738, 2011 WL 289343 (S.D.W. Va. Jan. 26, 2011)	12
<i>Desrosiers v. Russell</i> , 660 So. 2d 396 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1995)	12
<i>Fin. Fed. Credit, Inc. v. NE Rentals Inc.</i> , No. CIV.A. H-09-2956, 2009 WL 4667571 (S.D. Tex. Dec. 1, 2009)	12
<i>Fluharty, Tr. of Ests. of Johnson v. Peoples Bank, NA</i> , No. 3:16-BK-30063, 2018 WL 10593642 (S.D.W. Va. Sept. 17, 2018)	11
<i>Heslep v. Americans for Afr. Adoption, Inc.</i> , 890 F. Supp. 2d 671 (N.D.W. Va. 2012)	12
<i>In re Basil St. Partners, LLC</i> , No. 9:11-BK-19510-FMD, 2012 WL 6101914 (Bankr. M.D. Fla. Dec. 7, 2012).....	15
<i>Janssen v. Carolina Lumber Co.</i> , 137 W. Va. 561, 73 S.E.2d 12 (1952)	11
<i>Laya v. Erin Homes, Inc.</i> , 177 W. Va. 343, 352 S.E.2d 93 (1986).....	15
<i>Mirabito v. San Francisco Dairy Co.</i> , 1 Cal. 2d 400, 35 P.2d 513 (1934)	14
<i>Mirabito v. San Francisco Dairy Co.</i> , 8 Cal. App. 2d 54, 47 P.2d 530 (1935)	14
<i>Oberman, Tivoli & Pickert, Inc. v. Merrill Lynch Bus. Fin. Servs.</i> , 2012 IL App (1st) 113128-U).....	12
<i>Powell v. Bank of Am., N.A.</i> , 842 F. Supp. 2d 966 (S.D.W. Va. 2012)	12
<i>Russell v. Bank of Am., N.A.</i> , No. 3:11-CV-88, 2012 WL 13028202 (N.D.W. Va. Jan. 18, 2012).....	12

OTHER

RESTATEMENT (THIRD) OF SURETYSHIP & GUARANTY § 57 (1996) 16
